ETAS ID: TM373899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data Name to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent and Date to 02/03/2016 previously recorded on Reel 005723 Frame 0861. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent		02/03/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOOMERANG TUBE, LLC		
Street Address:	14567 North Outer Forty, Suite 500		
City: Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4049116	BOOMERANG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.233016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Boomerang - Corrective Assignment Release of Security Interest (Wells Fargo)#page1.tif source=Boomerang - Corrective Assignment Release of Security Interest (Wells Fargo)#page2.tif

source=Boomerang - Corrective Assignment Release of Security Interest (Wells Fargo)#page3.tif source=Boomerang - Corrective Assignment Release of Security Interest (Wells Fargo)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM371882

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agen		02/02/2010 02/03/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOOMERANG TÜBE, LLC		
Street Address:	14567 North Outer Forty, Suite 500		
City: Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4049116	BOOMERANG		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

404-572-3493

Email:

kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:

1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2:

King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.233016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Boomerang Executed Trademark Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Boomerang Executed Trademark Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Boomerang Executed Trademark Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 3rd day of February 2016, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of BOOMERANG TUBE, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of February 3, 2016 by

and among Agent, Company, certain affiliates of the Company party thereto, and Access

Tubulars, LLC (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 10, 2010 executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 24, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004610/0942.

[Signature Page Follows]

7508602v4 2/3/2016 9:20 AM 1989.254

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Name: DANLAVEN Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Issue Date
Boomerang Tube, LLC	BOOMERANG	4049116	85289385	11/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 02/19/2016